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About Diane About Bernie
~ A e DA i 1
A Consultant, Trainer, Speaker, Author, Product Developer A C2 _dzy RSNJ 2% /2y UNFOU2NI t NBFAL %2
Closing Success System
A Extensive accounting background and experience . . . .
(3 years public accounting, 13 years banking, and founder of Info A tShtar(t:eid f_|rst gusmess én 1t998_and developted thekf(iu dndatlogs 9
Plus Accounting in 1994) e Closing Success System in response to market demands
Certifications and awards (prior and current) include CPA, Certified A Author of the popular booKJpsideDown, InsideOut and
Internal Auditor, Certified QuickBooks ProAdvisor (since 1997) Backwards Marketing for Trade Contractasilable on Amazon
Certified Advanced and Enterprise ProAdvisgrear Top 100 A Have worked with hundreds of different types of contractors to
ProAdvisor, 2016 Top Niche Practice ProAdvisor, etc. he|p them convert more prospects into paying clients
22+ years working with business owners and accounting staff to
help develop internal management and jobst accounting
systems.
2 Ké 2SQNB ¢SFYAYy3a ! L) ¢2RI &
A Business owners and company management need to know what types of information they should be looking at
in order to know exactly what is happening in their company on atdajay basis.
A After they are able to see this information, they often discover that they need higher volume, lower costs, or that
their prices are too low. But how do they make those changes in a competitive market? [
_|_j L
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RIGHT INFORMATION & MEASUREMERUALITY
You Need Financial Measurements That Are:

A ClearandUnderstandable
A Useful
A Accurate
A Timely
V JobCost Reportg Weekly or Biveekly
V Upto-Date (Accurateash BalancesWeekly
V Accounts Receivable and Accounts Payab\eekly
V Company Profit & Loss Monthly (by Middle of Following Month)
V Balance Sheet Monthly (Same Time Frame as P&L)
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RIGHT INFORMATION & MEASUREMENTRUCTURE

YourACCOUNT®eed to be organized in a way that shows:
A Income
A CostofGoodsSold I {F a/ 2aida 2F t NPRdzOAYy3a LyO2YSE£0
Employee Labor (Payroll, Payroll Taxes)
Materials
Subcontractors
Other Costs to Complete Jobs
Indirect Costs**¢ For example
A Labor Burden Cost (Benefits, Time Away, Other Emplmlated Costs)
A Equipment
A Other Production Support Costs (Shop, Warehouse, Insurance, etc.)

< <K<K

= GROSS PROFIT RESULTS
A CompanyOverhead 6 9 ELISYaS¢0 9 dhiKSNE LyO2Y¢

= NET PROFIT
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RIGHT INFORMATION & MEASUREMENTRUCTURE

Tips:
A Create Header Accounts

A Group and Subtotal
A Add Percentages

Result:
ALyaill yaye@NOINRQElI VI ASYSY U AYF2NXNI G§A2YH
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Type Account

Total

% of Inc.

Income INCOME

COST OF QOODS S0LD
Compensation & benefits

COGS Compensation-Field & Project Mgt
COGS Payroll Taxes-Field & Project Mgt
COGSs Benefits - Field & Project Mgt
COGSs Insurance-Worker's Compensation

Compensation & benefits - Total

Other direct job costs
COGS lob Materials
COGS Subcontractors Expense
COGSs Equipment Rental for lobs
COGSs Blueprints and Reproduction
COGS Permits
COGS Miscellaneous Construction Costs

Other direct job costs - Total

Indirect costs of production
COGS Auto and Truck Expenses-Field
COGSs Repairs & Maintenance-Prod'n Vehicles/Equ
COGSs Insurance Expense-Field Vehicles & Equipm
COGS Tools and Small Equipment
COGS Cell phones-Field
COGS Depreciation Expense-Field
COGSs Insurance Expense-Liability

Indirect costs of production - Total
Total Cost of "Income Production™

Gross Profit

234,000
20,520
18,000
30,000

270,000
182,000
35,000
4,000
3,750
25,000

s

30,000
5,000
B,500

12,400

3,000

5,600
15,000

5 1,000,000  100.0%

S 302,520  30.3%
S 469,750  47.0%
5 BD,500 B.1%
S B52,770  B5.3%
S 147,230 147%

Type Account Total % of Inc.
EXPEMNSE
Marketing & business development
Expense Compensation-Sales 60,000
Expense Payroll Taxes-Sales 5,400
Expense Advertising & lead generation 1,400
Expense Marketing events 2,500
Expense Meals and Entertainment 1,000
Marketing & business development - Total 70,300 7.0%
Admin employment costs
Expense Compensation-Admin 38,000
Expense Payroll Taxes-Admin 5,420
Expense Compensation-Owner 80,000
Expense Payroll Taxes-Owner 7,200
Expense Benefits-Sales, Admin & Owner 18,000
Admin employment costs - Total 146,620 14 7%
Facilities expense
Expense Rent Expense 15,000
Expense Utilities 1,680
Expense Repairs & Maintenance-Office Space 1,200
Expense Insurance Expense-0Office Space 520
Expense Depreciation Expense-Office 1,200
Occupancy expense - Total 19 600 2.0%
Office expenses
Expense Office Supplies 900
Expense Telephone Expense-Office o900
Expense Bank Service Charges 350
Expense Miscellaneous Office Costs 480
Office expenses - Total 2,630 0.3%
General & admin expense (G&A)
Expense Auto and Truck Expenses-Admin 8,700
Expense Business Licenses and Permits 1,150
Expense Interest Expense 3,600
Expense Professional Fees 4 000
Expense Professional Development & Conference 2,500
General & admin expense - Total 19,950 2.0%
Total Expense 259,100 259%
Met income (111,870) -11.2%
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RIGHT INFORMATION & MEASUREMENTRUCTURE

Next Steps:
A Assigrincometo Customers and Jobs

A AssignCoststo Customers and Jobs

Result¢ You Can
A See: Your Gross Profit Amounts & Percentages by Job

A Spot: Where Are You Making Money?
A Identify: Where Are You Losing Money?

9-lat] 9X




Misc

Small Labor
Account Total lob 1 Job 2 Job 3 Job 4 Job 5 lobs Burden Total
INCOME % 1,000,000 100.0% 200,000 115000 250000 180000 215,000 40,000 1,000,000
2000% 11.5% 25.0% 18.0% 21.5% 4.0%
COST OF GOODS SOLD
Compensation & benefits - Total
Compensation-Field & Project Mgt 234 000 23.4% 70,400 28,000 42 400 18,400 52,400 22,400 234,000
Payroll Taxes-Field & Project Mgt 20,520 21% 5,195 2,392 3,731 1,618 46511 14971 20,520
Benefits - Field & Project Mgt 18,000 1.8% 18,000 18,000
Insurance-Worker's Compensation 30,000 3.0% 30,000 30,000
Compensation & benefits - Total S 302,520 30.3% 76,585 30,392 45,131 20,019 57,011 24 371 48,000 302,520 30.3%
Job-specific costs
lob Materials 220,000 22.0% 50,000 20,700 45 000 54 000 43,000 7,300 220,000
Subcontractors Expense 182 000 18.2% 41 364 17,125 37,227 44 673 35573 6,039 182,000
Equipment Rental for lobs 35,000 3.5% 10,500 1,500 §,500 5,000 8,500 35,000
Blueprints and Reproduction 4,000 0.4% 1,500 2,500 4,000
Permits 3,750 0.0% 375 375 375 375 375 1,875 3,750
Miscellaneous Construction Costs 25,000 47 0% 3,150 4,450 5,400 G,000 1,200 4 800 25,000
Other direct job costs - Total 5 469,750 47 0% 105,389 44,150 99,002 112548 80,148 28514 0 469,750 47 0%
Indirect costs of production
Auto and Truck Expenses-Field 30,000 3.0% 30,000 30,000
Repairs & Maintenance-Prod'n Vehicles/Equipt 6,000 0.6% 6,000 6,000
Insurance Expense-Field Vehicles & Equipment 8,500 0.9% 8,500 8,500
Tools and Small Equipment 12,400 1.2% 12,400 12,400
Cell phones-Field 3,000 0.3% 3,000 3,000
Depreciation Expense-Field 5,600 0.6% 5,600 5,600
Insurance Expense-Liability 15,000 1.5% 15,000 15,000
Indirect costs of production - Total S 80,500 8.1% ] o o o o [a] 80,500 20,500 8.1%
Allocate Labor Burden - Total 38660 15376 23,284 10,104 28775 12,301 (128500 0
Total COGS S 852,770 85.3% 220,644 89,918 168417 142,671 165934 65,186 0 852,770
Gross Profit $ 147,230 14.7% (20,644) 25,082 81,583 37,329 49,066 (25,1386) 0 147,230

-10.3% 21.8% 32.6% 20.7% 22.8%  63.0% 0.0% 14.7%
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RIGHT INFORMATION & MEASUREMEMONITOR

Create Estimates
A Determine Estimated Income (e.g., Fixed Price, T&M, Cost Plus, etc.)

A Determine Estimated Costs by Job Stage (e.g., Site Prep, Foundation, Framing, etc.)
A Determine Estimated Costs Within Job Stages (e.g., Labor, Subs, Materials, Other)

Monitor & Manage
A Estimated vs. Actual Costs (and Change Orders!)

A Estimated vs. Actual Income

9. | [ 9 X Ii“'
- at ~w
T \
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E.?;;;?.!‘“ Sample Builders/Remodelers, Inc.
. 6. Job Estimates vs. Actuals Detail for s815 Tedman
Sample Variance Report All Transactions
Est. Cost Act. Cost {5} DNff. Est. Revenue Act. Revenue {5} Diff.
Service
aa. INCOME
D0ZREM-RESL
0020.RM Depos 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
D021 w4 0.00 000 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
DO29Finl Inw 0.00 000 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
Total O2ZREM-RESL 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
Tetal aa. INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
am.BLDGPROCES
07.PRCJ MGMT
07 0a. Proj mgt 50,00 .89 (2801) 0.00 0.00 0,00
071a.Estimate 0.00 212 2213 0.00 0.00 0.00
07 2a. Suprvsn 20000 14385 (5815 0.00 0.00 0.00
078a.ChgOrdr 0.00 282 2.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
082a.Orders 0.00 228 28 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 07 PROJ MGMT 250,00 29047 40.47 0.00 0.00 0.00
12.DESIGNENG
120a.Design/E 0.00 2474 2474 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 12 DE SIGHN/ENG 0.00 2474 2474 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.EXTER PREP
148d.Eq rent 50.00 0.00 (50.00) 0.00 0.00 0,00
Total 14 EXTER PREP 5000 000 (5000 0.00 0.00 0.00
16.DEMCHPREP
160a. Dmo/prep 0.00 880 580 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 16 DEMOHPREP 0.00 220 220 0.00 0.00 0.00
19.TRASH
180d.Trash 100.00 17.50 (82 .50) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 19.TRASH 100.00 17.80 (8250} 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 FRAMING
280a.Framing 240,00 1,101.11 48111 0.00 0.00 0.00
280c.Framing 500.00 801.31 401.231 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 28 FRAMING 1,140.00 200242 BE2 42 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Right
Gross Profit
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% Gross Profit: a2 y aA a G Syite ¢22 [ 26X
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Passiny vasiousoeostisrthrgugh ViR oc2NIO2ad-aaf ALILI IS
w/not enough ormonmarkup
Markup % too low Failing to monitor costs
Overstaffingdirectlabor & income as job progresses

. p . 5 Undercharging for ChangeOrders
CriNkB th yfatth canZoetidds gridd O2 YLISU A U 2 a LINA OAY 3

Not trackingoorccollectingrooHGhangederders
“Scope Creep”

Customer expectations Over-delivery of product or service
& boundaries not set
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S Gross Profi§ AmountA & / 2y aAradasSyate ¢22 [ 206X

Poor iRianning
Company:goalsmnot:established

Not ENOUGHeads
Design-Errors
InsuffficientQUALLTY ¥6f leadts ClosincRATIO®0 low

Sales Volume too Low

Product/Marketmis-match
Overlycoptimisticooutlooldy excessive spending

Blindly entering “Volume Danger Zones”

Unanticipateteexpendiiuresramemergencies
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Increase Price 10%

Increase Price 12%

S %

$ %

1 Increase Prices
Start Here Increase Price 5 %
s % $ %
INCOME S 1,000,000 100.0% 1,050,000 100.0%

COST OF GOODS SOLD
GROSS PROFIT
EXPENSE

NET PROFIT

E

850,000 85.0%

850,000 81.0%

1,100,000 100.0%
850,000 77.3%

1,120,000 100.0%
850,000 75.9%

E

259,100 25.9%

259,100 24.7%

250,000 22.7%
259,100 23.6%

270,000 24.1%
259,100 23.1%

$

S
S
150,000 15.0% $ 200,000 19.0%
S
$

(109,100) -10.9%

(59,100)  -5.6%

L (1 U (U D

(9,100)  -0.8%

L (A O (U N

10,900 1.0%

Need al2%0Price Increasef(120,000) to show a small profit
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Increase Volume 10%

Increase Volume 20%

Increase Volume 80%

S %

S %

S %

1,100,000 100.0%
935,000 85.0%

1,200,000 100.0%
1,020,000 85.0%

1,800,000 100.0%
1,530,000 85.0%

259,100 23.6%

259,100 21.6%

259,100 14.4%

2 Increase Volume
Start Here
S %
INCOME ! $ 1,000,000 100.0%
COST OF GOODS SOLD S 850,000 85.0%
GROSS PROFIT S 150,000 15.0%
EXPENSE S 259,100 25.9%
NET PROFIT $ (109,100) -10.9%

S
S
$ 165000  15.0%
S
$

(94,100)  -8.6%

S
S
$ 180,000  15.0%
S
$

(79,100)  -6.6%

$
$
$ 270,000  15.0%
$
$

10,900 0.6%

Increasing volumes help, bwhen the COGS % is very highd
GrossProfit % is lowvolume would need to increasdramatically (80%)'
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3 Reduce Costs to Achieve a Higher Gross Profit Margin

Start Here Reduce COGS 10% Reduce COGS 20%

S % S % S %
INCOME S 1,000,000 100.0% S 1,000,000 100.0% S 1,000,000 100.0%
COST OF GOODS SOLD S 850,000 85.0% S 750,000 75.0% S 650,000 65.0%
GROSS PROFIT S 150,000 15.0% S 250,000 25.0% S 350,000 35.0%
EXPENSE S 259,100 25.9% S 259,100 25.9% S 259,100 25.9%
NET PROFIT S (109,100) -10.9% 5 (9,100) -0.9% S 90,900 9.1%

15% GP = 25% GP = 35% GP =
17.7% MU 33.3% MU 53.8% MU
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4  Consider a Combination of Changes SNB Qa4 | ¢ & ¢ NRINE § O

Incr Volume 10% + Decrease COGS by 10% + Increase Prices by 10%
$ % $ % $ %
$ 1,100,000 100.0% $ 1,100,000 100.0% $ 1,210,000 100.0%
5 935,000 85.0% S 825,000 75.0% S 825,000 68.2%
5 165,000 15.0% S 275,000 25.0% S 385,000 31.8%
$ s $
$ 5 $

259,100 23.6% 259,100 23.6% 259,100 21.4%
(94,100) -9.0% 15,900 1.4% 125,900 10.4%

Establishing targets for th€ight volume the right costs and the
right markup will help you achieve the right profits.




